

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1684 OF 2019

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, LOWER WARDHA PROJECT DIVISION, WARDHA

Vrs.

SHRIDAS BAPURAO PATODE (ABATED) AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. K. Bhojar, Advocate for appellant.
Shri N. G. Solao, Advocate for respondent Nos.5 to 8.
Shri M. A. Kadu, A. G. P for respondent Nos.9 and 10.

CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATED : 12/09/2022.

1. Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.5 to 8 submits that he has not received copy of Appeal Memo till date.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to supply the copy of same within one week.
3. List the matter on 26/09/2022.

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]