

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1684/2019

Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Pipri Meghe, Wardha Tah.
and District - Wardha

...Versus...

Shridas Bapurao Patode (D)
Haridas Bapurao Patode and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.K. Bhoyar, Advocate for appellant
Shri V.B. Palorkar, advocate for respondent nos.2 to 4
Shri M.A. Kadu, AGP for respondent nos.9 and 10

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 20/12/2022

Statement is made that the respondent no.1-
Shridas Bapurao Patode is no more and there are other legal
heirs, who are not on record, considering which, list the matter
after Christmas Vacation.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)