

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1684 OF 2019

Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha
Vs.
Shridas Bapurao Patode and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. K. Bhoyar, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. V. B. Palorkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 to 4.
Mr. N. G. Solao, Advocate for respondent Nos.5 to 8.
Mr. M. A. Kadu, AGP for respondent Nos.9 and 10.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 19/01/2023

Heard.

Mr. Bhoyar, learned counsel for the appellant submits that recently he has received the information regarding the legal heirs of respondent No.1 and he forwarded the application to the department. He will take necessary steps within one week.

Stand over after one week.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)