

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1684 OF 2019**

[Executive Engineer .V/s.. Shridas Bapurao Patode (dead) thr LRs and  
Ors.]

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mr S. K. Bhoyar, Advocate for Appellants.  
Ms D. S. Pachkhede, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2023.**

. Appellant to remove the office objections within six weeks  
from today. Appeal be placed before the Court for final disposal  
after vacation.

**JUDGE**