



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1684/2019

Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Pipri Meghe Wardha Vs. Shridas
Bapurao Patode and others

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. S.K.Bhojar, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr.N.G.Solav, Advocate for respondent nos.5 yo 8.
Mr.UR.Phasate, AGP for respondent nos. 9 and 10.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.
DATED : 10.02.2026

1. Both sides submit that Mediation will not be possible in the Appeal.
2. List the Appeal in due course.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)