



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1684 OF 2019

Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha
Vs.
Shridas Bapurao Patode (dead) through LRs and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.K. Bhoyar, Advocate for appellant.
Shri S.B. Bissa, AGP / APP for respondent/State.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.
DATE : 15.04.2026.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that within two weeks he will remove office objections.
2. The office objections shall be removed within two weeks failing which the first appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)

Wagh